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2018 ARRL November 
Sweepstakes — CW

Last year’s ARRL 
November Sweepstakes 
(CW weekend) was held 
November 3 – 5, 2018.

Plaque Sponsors
ARRL is please to award a Sweepstakes Plaque to the Overall and Division Leaders in each category, thanks to Icom America and clubs and 
individuals who sponsor these awards. For more information on plaque sponsorship or to order a duplicate plaque, contact ARRL Contest Branch at 
860-594-0232 or contests@arrl.org. Plaques cost $75, which includes all shipping charges.

Winner Division Category Sponsor

N2IC Overall Single Operator, High Power Trey Garlough, 
N5KO

K4RO Overall Single Operator, Low Power Radiosport Manitoba 
– VE4VV Memorial

N5EE Overall Single Operator, QRP Icom America
KØEU Overall Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
KB7Q Overall Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
KØWA Overall Multioperator, High Power Icom America
NØAT (+NØKK)

Overall Overall, Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
KØHC (WØBH, op)

Overall School Club Icom America
AA3B Atlantic  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K3WU Atlantic  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
WR3R Atlantic  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
W2FU (N2ZN, op)

Atlantic Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K3MD Atlantic  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
N3DPB Atlantic  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
NO3U Atlantic  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
W9RE Central  Single Operator, High Power Society of Midwest 

Contesters
N9CK Central  Single Operator, Low Power Society of Midwest 

Contesters
WB9Z Central  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K9CT Central  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Society of Midwest 

Contesters
N9CO Central  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Society of Midwest 

Contesters
W9YK Central  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
KA9VVQ Central  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
KDØS (WDØT, op)

Central Single Operator, High Power Minnesota Wireless 
Association – in 
memory of Tod 
Olson, KØTO

NAØN (@WØZT)
Dakota Single Operator, Low Power Minnesota Wireless 

Association
NØUR Dakota  Single Operator, QRP Minnesota Wireless 

Association
KTØA Dakota  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Minnesota Wireless 

Association – in 
memory of Jim 
Dokmo, KØFVF

WØPI Dakota  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Minnesota Wireless 
Association

NØAT Dakota  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
N4OGW Delta  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K4RO Delta  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N5EE Delta  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N8OO Delta  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N4ZZ Delta  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
WA9JBR Delta  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
N4FR Delta  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
NA8V Great Lakes  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
W1NN Great Lakes  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K8BKM Great Lakes  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N4QS Great Lakes  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K4FXN Great Lakes  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
N8TR Great Lakes  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
K4FT Great Lakes  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
W8EDU Great Lakes  School Club CW Icom America
N2NT Hudson  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
W2ID Hudson  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K2YGM Hudson  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
KR2AA Hudson  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K2DFC Hudson  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
WA2JQK Hudson  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
KØDEQ Midwest  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WØEWD Midwest  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
NØLY Midwest  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
NØXR (@NØNI)

Midwest Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America

NØAC Midwest  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
KØWA Midwest  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
KØHC (WØBH, op)

Midwest School Club Icom America
K5ZD New England  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K1XM New England  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
NA1ME New England  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
W1SJ New England  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K1TR New England  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
N1QD New England  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
K1TTT New England  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
N9RV Northwestern  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WJ9B Northwestern  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
W7YAQ Northwestern  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K7QA Northwestern  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
KB7Q Northwestern  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K7RI Northwestern  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W7RN (N6TV, op)

Pacific Single Operator, High Power Icom America
N6SJ Pacific  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
W6JTI Pacific  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
KH7B (K4XS, op)

Pacific Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
W6YX (N7MH, op)

Pacific Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
N6RO Pacific  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
N4AF (NY4A, op)

Roanoke Single Operator, High Power Potomac Valley 
Radio Club

K7SV Roanoke  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
W7IY Roanoke  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N1LN Roanoke  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
W4AAA (KK9A, op)

Roanoke Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W4ZYT Roanoke  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W4TG Roanoke  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
N2IC Rocky Mountain  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WØYBS Rocky Mountain  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
KØAV Rocky Mountain  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
KØEU Rocky Mountain  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
WØZA Rocky Mountain  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
AA5B Rocky Mountain  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
K4BAI Southeastern  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WW4XX (LZ4AX, op)

Southeastern Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K3TW Southeastern  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N4BP Southeastern  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N4KH Southeastern  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
N4WW Southeastern  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W4AQL Southeastern  School Club Icom America
K6LA Southwestern  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
W6AYC Southwestern  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N7IR Southwestern  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K6LL Southwestern  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K6WSC Southwestern  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
KY7M Southwestern  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W8TK Southwestern  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
NR5M (K5GA, op)

West Gulf Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WØUO West Gulf  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K5NZ West Gulf  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
W5NE West Gulf  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K5KJ West Gulf  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K5RT West Gulf  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
WDØGTY West Gulf  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
N5XU (AA5BT, op)

West Gulf School Club Icom America
VY2ZM Canada  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
VE5SF Canada  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
VE3VN Canada  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
VE5MX Canada  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
VE3YT Canada  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
VA7DX Canada  Multioperator, High Power Icom America

Winner Division Category Sponsor

  by  Kelly Taylor VE4XT (ve4xt@mymts.net)
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Division Winners

Single Operator, High Power 
Atlantic AA3B 193,520
Central W9RE 192,780
Dakota KDØS (WDØT, op) 200,556
Delta N4OGW 196,472
Great Lakes NA8V 147,096
Hudson N2NT (N2NC, op) 197,706
Midwest KØDEQ 112,960
New England K5ZD 193,888
Northwestern N9RV 220,282
Pacific W7RN (N6TV, op) 213,974
Roanoke N4AF (NY4A, op) 184,336
Rocky Mountain N2IC 224,266
Southeastern K4BAI 167,494
Southwestern K6LA 184,828
West Gulf NR5M (K5GA, op) 214,804
Canada VY2ZM 195,816

Single Operator, Low Power 
Atlantic K3WU 108,240
Central N9CK 144,976
Dakota NAØN (@WØZT) 164,754
Delta K4RO 171,558
Great Lakes W1NN 156,654
Hudson W2ID 127,264
Midwest WØEWD 154,980
New England K1XM 148,392
Northwestern WJ9B 165,402
Pacific N6SJ 80,422
Roanoke K7SV 116,000
Rocky Mountain WØYBS 102,648
Southeastern WW4XX (LZ4AX, op) 134,626
Southwestern W6AYC 105,702
West Gulf WØUO 143,370
Canada VE5SF 120,682

Single Operator, QRP 
Atlantic WR3R 60,680
Central WB9Z 86,240
Dakota NØUR 92,040
Delta N5EE 100,320
Great Lakes K8BKM 88,960
Hudson K2YGM 21,312
Midwest NØLY 52,050
New England NA1ME 53,130
Northwestern W7YAQ 62,712
Pacific W6JTI 80,838
Roanoke W7IY 72,600
Rocky Mountain KØAV 95,040
Southeastern K3TW 80,080
Southwestern N7IR 88,954
West Gulf K5NZ 50,358
Canada VE3VN 93,220

Single Operator Unlimited, High Power 
Atlantic W2FU (N2ZN, op) 185,920
Central K9CT 191,896
Dakota KTØA 166,788
Delta N8OO 197,948
Great Lakes N4QS 166,166
Hudson KR2AA 103,976
Midwest NØXR (@NØNI) 177,448

New England W1SJ 170,396
Northwestern K7QA 143,046
Pacific KH7B (K4XS, op) 207,002
Roanoke N1LN 164,008
Rocky Mountain KØEU 210,654
Southeastern N4BP 185,976
Southwestern K6LL 191,398
West Gulf W5NE 147,272
Canada VE5MX 202,354

Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power 
Atlantic K3MD 136,120
Central N9CO 143,856
Dakota WØPI 97,848
Delta N4ZZ 164,754
Great Lakes K4FXN 141,204
Hudson K2DFC 68,552
Midwest NØAC 133,004
New England K1TR 135,464
Northwestern KB7Q 167,670
Pacific W6YX (N7MH, op) 165,004
Roanoke W4AAA (KK9A, op) 151,700
Rocky Mountain WØZA 116,316
Southeastern N4KH 122,310
Southwestern K6WSC 77,922
West Gulf K5KJ 111,848
Canada VE3YT 125,296

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, High Power 
Atlantic N3DPB 89,142
Central W9YK 80,676
Delta WA9JBR 89,440
Great Lakes N8TR 76,230
Hudson WA2JQK 29,376
Midwest KØWA 203,360
New England N1QD 158,916
Northwestern K7RI 125,926
Pacific N6RO 182,102
Roanoke W4ZYT 33,540
Rocky Mountain AA5B 192,208
Southeastern N4WW 165,476
Southwestern KY7M 175,462
West Gulf K5RT 163,508
Canada VA7DX 147,680

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, Low Power 
Atlantic NO3U 32,092
Central KA9VVQ 55,440
Dakota NØAT 155,800
Delta N4FR 89,440
Great Lakes K4FT 48,600
New England K1TTT 117,916
Roanoke W4TG 76,908
Southwestern W8TK 139,564
West Gulf WDØGTY 38,078

School Club 
Great Lakes W8EDU 2,208
Midwest KØHC 151,372
Southeastern W4AQL 68,800
West Gulf N5XU 35,964

The 2019 ARRL  
November Sweepstakes 

(CW weekend)  
will be held  

November 2 – 3, 2019.

Full Results Online
You can read the full results of the 
contest online at http://contests.
arrl.org or www.arrl.org/contest-
results-articles. You’ll find detailed 
analysis and more play-by-play 
along with the full line scores. 
Improve your results by studying 
your log-checking report, too.

Top Ten 

Single Operator,  
High Power 
N2IC 224,266
N9RV 220,282
NR5M (K5GA, op)

214,804
W7RN (N6TV, op)

213,974
W7RM (N6TR, op)

205,840
KDØS (WDØT, op)

200,556
WØUA 200,030
N2NT (N2NC, op)

197,706
N4OGW 196,472
VY2ZM 195,816

Single Operator,  
Low Power 
K4RO 171,558
WJ9B 165,402
NAØN (@WØZT)

164,754
W1NN 156,654
K2PO 156,620
WØEWD 154,980
K4XU 154,546
K1XM 148,392
W8WTS 147,582
N9CK 144,976 

Single Operator, QRP
N5EE 100,320
KØAV 95,040
VE3VN 93,220
NØUR 92,040
K8BKM 88,960
N7IR 88,954
WB9Z 86,240
VE6EX 84,700
W6JTI 80,838
K3TW 80,080

Single Operator 
Unlimited,  
High Power 
KØEU 210,654
KH7B (K4XS, op)

207,002
VE5MX 202,354
N8OO 197,948
K9CT 191,896
K6LL 191,398
N5ZO 190,568
N4BP 185,976
W2FU (N2ZN, op)

185,920
K3MM 180,728

Single Operator 
Unlimited,  
Low Power 
KB7Q 167,670
W6YX (N7MH, op)

165,004
N4ZZ 164,754
W4AAA (KK9A, op)

151,700
N9CO 143,856
K4FXN 141,204
K3MD 136,120
N3HEE 135,464
K1TR 135,464
NØAC 133,004

Multioperator,  
Single Transmitter, 
High Power 
KØWA 203,360
AA5B 192,208
NØAX 187,414
N6RO 182,102
KY7M 175,462
N4WW 165,476
K5RT 163,508
N1QD 158,916
VA7DX 147,680
NX6T 143,258 

Multioperator,  
Single Transmitter,  
Low Power 
NØAT 155,800
W8TK 139,564
K1TTT 117,916
N1IX 91,676
N4FR 89,440
W4TG 76,908
W1FM 72,738
KA9VVQ 55,440
K4FT 48,600
WDØGTY 38,078 

School Club 
KØHC 151,372
W4AQL 68,800
N5XU 35,964
WØEEE 25,650
W8EDU 2,208

Chris Bowne, AJ1G, won 1st place in the 
QRP category for the Connecticut Section 
in the 2018 November CW Sweepstakes. 
He operated from his pickup truck by the 
Atlantic Ocean shore at Stonington Point in 
Connecticut. [Chris Bowne, AJ1G, photo]


